# OP \$40.00 4559459

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM367271

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cary Green		06/30/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Narcote, LLC	
Street Address:	800 Mountain View Drive	
City:	Piney Flats	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37686	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4559459	ALLERSOFT

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 919 286-8000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036774.007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter, III
SIGNATURE:	/jes/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TRI1-#930143-v1-Trademark\_Assignment\_-\_Green\_Narcote\_ALLERSOFT\_mark\_(Reg #page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005697 FRAME: 0416

# **Assignment of Trademark**

WHEREAS, Cary Green, an individual having an address of 105 Chestnut Ridge Drive, Jonesborough, Tennessee 37659 (hereinafter "Assignor"), previously adopted and is using the trademark ALLERSOFT being the subject of U.S. Reg. No. 4,559,459 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Narcote, LLC formerly known as New Narcote, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having an address of 800 Mountain View Dr., Piney Flats, Tennessee 37686 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and any registration therefor; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign to the Assignee its rights in the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and any registration therefor.

CARY GREEN

Name: Cary Green

Title: Individual

Date: June 30, 2015

**β**у:\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Cary Green

Ritle: Chief Executive Officer

Date: June 30, 2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005697 FRAME: 0417

**RECORDED: 12/29/2015**